## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**



**ASX: CVB** 

22 April 2024

## Notification of quarterly release date & webinar

**Melbourne, Australia & Hatfield, Pennsylvania:** CurveBeam Al Limited (ASX: CVB, "CurveBeam Al" or the "Company"), a fully integrated developer and manufacturer of point-of-care specialised medical imaging (CT) equipment, supported by a range of Al enabled SaaS-based clinical assessment solutions, is pleased to announce details of the release of its Appendix 4C and associated webinar for the period ended 31 March 2024.

CurveBeam AI will release the Appendix 4C for the period ended 31 March 2024 pre-market open on Tuesday 30 April 2024.

## Webinar

Investors are invited to join a webinar hosted by CEO and Managing Director Greg Brown, COO/CTO/President USA/Europe Arun Singh and CFO Ura Auckland at **10:00 am AEST on Tuesday 30 April 2024**.

Shareholders, investors and interested parties are encouraged to register to attend the presentation at the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_CphrAFwdTpS9gYXnw1Yeiw

A recording will be available at the above link shortly after the conclusion of the live session.

Questions can be submitted on the day or sent in advance to <a href="mailto:matt@nwrcommunications.com.au">matt@nwrcommunications.com.au</a>

Release approved by the Chief Executive Officer.

## **About CurveBeam AI Limited**

CurveBeam AI (ASX:CVB) develops, manufactures and sells specialised medical imaging (CT) scanners, coupled with AI SaaS-based clinical assessment solutions, to support medical practitioners in the management of musculoskeletal conditions. The Company's flagship CT scanner, HiRise™, performs weight bearing CT scans as well as traditional non weight bearing CT scans, providing a range of advantages over the use of traditional CT or MRI devices. CurveBeam AI has more than 70 employees with its corporate office, AI and IP functions located in Melbourne, VIC, Australia and global operations headquarters in Hatfield, Pennsylvania, USA.

For further information go to <a href="https://curvebeamai.com">https://curvebeamai.com</a>

Investor / media enquiries

Matthew Wright NWR Communications +61 (0) 451 896 420 matt@nwrcommunications.com.au